# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| eNow, Inc. | 04/24/2002     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Relegence Corporation |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 450 Seventh Avenue        |
| City:           | New York                  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                  |
| Postal Code:    | 10123                     |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09654634 |
| Application Number: | 09654801 |
| Application Number: | 10071155 |
| Patent Number:      | 6799199  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)633-6899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136336800 Email: sethlevy@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 1: 865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 68393-3      |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Seth D. Levy |

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0167

500068809

4 \$160.00

source=Change of Name (68393-3)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0168



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ENOW, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENOW, INC." TO "THE RELEGENCE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3087712 8100

020259427

AUTHENTICATION: 1739689

DATE: 04-24-02

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 01/04/2006